
 

Working so that our students feel they are ​known​, ​understood,​ ​valued​ and ​learning​.
 

 

 

Dear Parents / Caregivers, 
 

 

Year 10 Reminder 

Just a reminder that Year 10 students will be dismissed at ​10.30am following the End of Year 10 Assembly on                    

Tuesday, 8/12. ​Please ensure that students have made arrangements to return home safely after this event.  

Students who have submitted their Leaver’s documentation will be presented with a Year 10 St Clare’s                

Completion Certificate. Students who have not submitted their Leaver’s documentation will not be farewelled              

at this event.  

Year 10 Semester 2 Reports will be issued before students leave at 10.30am on Tuesday, 8th December.  

 

 

Transport Concession Entitlement Card 

Transport for NSW have released information regarding the new Transport Concession Entitlement Card. For              

information, please click ​here. 

 

 

Student Loan Devices 

We are collecting student loan devices from students as follows: 

Year 10 on Friday, 4th December and Monday, 7th of December 

Years 8, 9 and 11 on Thursday, 10th and Friday, 11th December. A notice will be placed on Compass to remind                     

the students of this information. 

Daily loan devices will not be available from IT once the devices have been collected for each grade. 

 

 

Reconciliation and First Holy Communion 2021 - Good Shepherd Parish Church 
 
Attached is the ​schedule for next year for Reconciliation and First Holy Communion at Good Shepherd Parish                 
Church. 
 
A Parent Information sheet and Registration form will be available for collection from the church starting 25th                 
January, 2021.  
 

  

 

 

 

LEARNING UPDATE - 20 
 

Friday, 4 December, 2020 

 

https://drive.google.com/file/d/1FjIuiG53lq27rN0uSeJDcXbQHDV3lfjt/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1G5g5WiRXLW_w85NaVK3Ylx01ROAxk0h8/view?usp=sharing


 

 

 

Year 9 students have an exciting 2021 opportunity 
 

Next year, Year 10 students will have the opportunity to replace one of their Year 10 elective courses with a                    

course that can contribute to their Year 11, 2022 study package. This course is a 2 unit Preliminary Active                   

Volunteering course. 

Year 9 students should consider this if: 

- they are interested in developing their faith through action 

- they are interested in community service 

- they would like to challenge themselves by doing a Year 11 course during Year 10 2021 

- they have interest in VET (Vocational Education and Training) course options 

- they are interested in adding a Certificate II to their resume for future employment applications 

 

This is a great opportunity that we are delighted to offer students so that they have several choices for their                    

learning and transition to post school study and employment. 

 

 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  

 

 

 

 



 

STAFF EMAIL ADDRESSES - LEADERS 
 

 
 
 

 

 

 

 

ROLE NAME Email Address 
Teaching 

Areas 

Principal Mr Kevin Jones kjones@parra.catholic.edu.au  

Assistant Principal - Wellbeing Ms Shauna Nash snash@parra.catholic.edu.au    

Assistant-Principal - Learning Miss Hayley Lalor hlalor@parra.catholic.edu.au    

School Counsellor Ms Lauren Luthra lluthra@parra.catholic.edu.au  

Leader of Mission (Acting) Mrs Jessica Damski jdamski@parra.catholic.edu.au RE 

Leader of Learning Diversity  Mrs Deborah Watts dwatts1@parra.catholic.edu.au Maths 

Leader of Learning Mr Dale Ahern dahern1@parra.catholic.edu.au  HSIE/RE 

Leader of Learning Ms Theresa Nielsen tmorabito@parra.catholic.edu.au TAS/LOTE 

Leader of Learning Ms Sherene Mitchell smitchell@parra.catholic.edu.au English 

Leader of Learning Ms Pauline Tivoli ptivoli1@parra.catholic.edu.au  CAPA 

Leader of Learning (Acting) Mr Juan Chavez jchavez@parra.catholic.edu.au  PDHPE 

Leader of Learning Mr Tim Woodbine twoodbine@parra.catholic.edu.au Maths 

Leader of Learning 
Ms Enjoli 

Rodricks-Testa erodricks-testa@parra.catholic.edu.au Science 

Leader of Learning Pathways Stage 5 Ms Tracie Huet thuet@parra.catholic.edu.au  HSIE 

Leader of Learning Pathways Stage 6 Mr Anthony Pope apope@parra.catholic.edu.au  English/RE 

Leader of Learning Pathways Stage 4 Ms Nikki Valeri nvalleri@parra.catholic.edu.au  Visual Arts 

Instructional Coach Mr Colin Newell cnewell2@parra.catholic.edu.au HSIE 

Learning Mentor- Benedict House Ms Brittany Bonarius bbonarius1@parra.catholic.edu.au Science 

Learning Mentor- Chisholm House Ms Deb Baker dbaker@parra.catholic.edu.au  Visual Arts 

Learning Mentor- Kolbe House Ms Mea Brown mbrown24@parra.catholic.edu.au  English/RE 

Learning Mentor – MacKillop House Mr Kharl Carlos kcarlos3@parra.catholic.edu.au  RE/PDHPE 



STAFF EMAIL ADDRESSES - TEACHERS 
 

 

First Name Surname Teacher’s Email 

Desire Barlow dbarlow@parra.catholic.edu.au 

Victoria Bravo vbravo1@parra.catholic.edu.au 

Jacob Brazell jbrazell2@parra.catholic.edu.au 

Mary Bullen mbullen2@parra.catholic.edu.au 

Alyson Cefai asmith22@parra.catholic.edu.au 

Patrice Cordell psmith2@parra.catholic.edu.au 

Paul Cross pcross@parra.catholic.edu.au 

Colin Edmondson cedmondson@parra.catholic.edu.au 

Luke  Eisenhuth leisenhuth2@parra.catholic.edu.au 

Luke Elliott lelliott6@parra.catholic.edu.au 

Victor Fenech vfenech1@parra.catholic.edu.au 

Wenye Feng efeng@parra.catholic.edu.au 

Samantha Fresco sfresco@parra.catholic.edu.au 

Mark Gallego mgallego2@parra.catholic.edu.au 

Melanie Hall mhall13@parra.catholic.edu.au 

Lara Hewitson lhewitson@parra.catholic.edu.au 

Karlie Killeen kkilleen@parra.catholic.edu.au 

Fiona Lopes flopes@parra.catholic.edu.au 

Rhiannon Marsh rmarsh2@parra.catholic.edu.au 

Carly Marshall cwiese@parra.catholic.edu.au 

Natalie Maxwell nmaxwell3@parra.catholic.edu.au 

Sheree McCormack smccormack@parra.catholic.edu.au 

William Melevo wmelevo2@parra.catholic.edu.au 

Victoria Molluso vmolluso@parra.catholic.edu.au 

Daniel Mufale dmufale@parra.catholic.edu.au 

Suzan Narouz snarouz@parra.catholic.edu.au 

Sharon Rogers srogers7@parra.catholic.edu.au 

Pearl Sanber psanber@parra.catholic.edu.au 

Dianne Santos dsantos8@parra.catholic.edu.au 

Joshua Schembri jschembri7@parra.catholic.edu.au 

Dijana Siric dsiric@parra.catholic.edu.au 

Sara Sundstrom ssundstrom@parra.catholic.edu.au 

Widad Thalji wthalji@parra.catholic.edu.au 

Luke Trotz ltrotz@parra.catholic.edu.au 

Dean Uthoff duthoff@catholic.edu.au 

Heather Wood hwood@parra.catholic.edu.au 


